Look No Further Your One Stop Fluorescent Shop
2
Fluorescent packages
FL/CFL PACKAGES
BALLAStS, LAmPhoLdErS,
LAmPS
Vossloh-Schwabe is not merely a manufacturer of top-quality components
for the lighting industry, but above all makes a competent and innovative

5
t5 Lamps
t5 He High efficiency
Available in amber white, warm white,
white and daylight
Wide variety of outputs: 14–35 W
Rated average life: 20,000 hrs.
RoHS compliant
"VS"-branded
Suitable for G5 lampholder
Lamp diameter: 16 mm
Unit: 40 pcs./carton
Lamp
Output Type ref. No. Colour temperature Voltage Current Lumen Length Packaging
W K V mA lm mm Qty/Carton
14 T5HE-14-2700 541000 2700   82 170 1250   549 40
14 T5HE-14-3000 541001 3000   82 170 1250   549 40
14 T5HE-14-4000 541002 4000   82 170 1250   549 40
14 T5HE-14-6500 541003 6500   82 170 1150   549 40
21 T5HE-21-2700 541004 2700 123 170 2000   849 40
21 T5HE-21-3000 541005 3000 123 170 2000   849 40
21 T5HE-21-4000 541006 4000 123 170 2000   849 40
21 T5HE-21-6500 541007 6500 123 170 1900   849 40
28 T5HE-28-2700 541008 2700 167 170 2600 1149 40
28 T5HE-28-3000 541009 3000 167 170 2600 1149 40
28 T5HE-28-4000 541010 4000 167 170 2600 1149 40
28 T5HE-28-6500 541011 6500 167 170 2400 1149 40
35 T5HE-35-2700 541012 2700 209 170 3300 1449 40
35 T5HE-35-3000 541013 3000 209 170 3300 1449 40
35 T5HE-35-4000 541014 4000 209 170 3300 1449 40
35 T5HE-35-6500 541015 6500 209 170 3000 1449 40
T5 Package — High Efficiency
6
T5 Package — High Output
electronic Ballasts for

Type: 09170
ref. No.: 109686
T5 Package — High Output
t5 Lamps
t5 Ho High output
Available in amber white, warm white,
white and daylight
Wide variety of outputs: 24–80 W
Rated average life: 20,000 hrs.
RoHS compliant, "VS"-branded
Suitable for G5 lampholder
Lamp diameter: 16 mm
Lamp
Output Type ref. No. Colour temperature Voltage Current Lumen Length Packaging
W K V mA lm mm Qty/Carton
24 T5HO-24-2700 541016 2700   75 300 1750   549 40
24 T5HO-24-3000 541017 3000   75 300 1750   549 40
24 T5HO-24-4000 541018 4000   75 300 1750   549 40
24 T5HO-24-6000 541019 6500   75 300 1650   549 40
39 T5HO-39-2700 541020 2700 112 340 3100   849 40
39 T5HO-39-3000 541021 3000 112 340 3100   849 40
39 T5HO-39-4000 541022 4000 112 340 3100   849 40
39 T5HO-39-6500 541023 6500 112 340 2950   849 40
49 T5HO-49-2700 541024 2700 191 250 4300 1449 40
49 T5HO-49-3000 541025 3000 191 250 4300 1449 40
49 T5HO-49-4000 541026 4000 191 250 4300 1449 40
49 T5HO-49-6500 541027 6500 191 250 4100 1449 40
54 T5HO-54-2700 541028 2700 118 460 4900 1149 40
54 T5HO-54-3000 541029 3000 118 460 4900 1149 40
54 T5HO-54-4000 541030 4000 118 460 4900 1149 40
54 T5HO-54-6500 541031 6500 118 460 4700 1149 40
80 T5HO-80-2700 541032 2700 145 555 6250 1449 40
80 T5HO-80-3000 541033 3000 145 555 6250 1449 40
80 T5HO-80-4000 541034 4000 145 555 6250 1449 40
80 T5HO-80-6500 541035 6500 145 555 6000 1449 40
8
TC-L Package — Compact Fluorescent — Long Tubular
electronic Ballasts for
tc-L compact

compact
Fluorescent Lamps
tc-L
tc-L single tube
Available in amber white, warm white
and white
Wide variety of outputs: 18–55 W
Rated average life: 12,000 hrs.
RoHS compliant
"VS"-branded
Suitable for 2G11 lampholder
Lamp diameter: 17 mm
Lamp
Output Type ref. No. Colour temperature Voltage Current Lumen Length Packaging
W K V mA lm mm Qty/Carton
18 TCL-18-2700 541036 2700   58 375 1300 221 50
18 TCL-18-3000 541037 3000   58 375 1300 221 50
18 TCL-18-4000 541038 4000   58 375 1300 221 50
24 TCL-24-2700 541039 2700   87 345 1800 316 50
24 TCL-24-3000 541040 3000   87 345 1800 316 50
24 TCL-24-4000 541041 4000   87 345 1800 316 50
36 TCL-36-2700 541042 2700 106 435 2920 411 50
36 TCL-36-3000 541043 3000 106 435 2920 411 50
36 TCL-36-4000 541044 4000 106 435 2920 411 50
40 TCL-40-2700 541045 2700 126 320 3320 531 50
40 TCL-40-3000 541046 3000 126 320 3320 531 50
40 TCL-40-4000 541047 4000 126 320 3320 531 50
55 TCL-55-2700 541051 2700 101 550 4700 531 50
55 TCL-55-3000 541052 3000 101 550 4700 531 50
55 TCL-55-4000 541053 4000 101 550 4700 531 50
2G11 surface-mounted lampholder
Casing: PBT GF, white, T140, nominal rating: 2/500
Push-in twin terminals: 0.5–1 mm² (lamp circuit)
Push-in terminals: 0.5–1 mm² (starter circuit)

2x13 TC-DEL/-TEL G24q-1/GX24q-1 2 x 13.0 CBC-213 540424 220–230 A3 –10 to 50 max. 75 M70 30.0 > 93
18 TC-DEL/-TEL G24q-2/GX24q-2 1 x 17.0 CBC-118 540421 220–230 A3 –10 to 50 max. 75 M70 20.0 > 93
2x18 TC-DEL/-TEL G24q-2/GX24q-2 2 x 16.5 CBC-218 540425 220–230 A3 –10 to 50 max. 75 M70 40.0 > 93
26 TC-DEL/-TEL G24q-3/GX24q-3 1 x 24.0 CBC-126 540422 220–230 A3 –10 to 50 max. 75 M70 27.0 > 93
2x26 TC-DEL/-TEL G24q-3/GX24q-3 2 x 24.0 CBC-226-142 540426 220–230 A3 –10 to 50 max. 75 M71 55.0 > 93
32 TC-DEL/-TEL G24q-3/GX24q-3 1 x 32.0 CBC-132 540423 220–230 A3 –10 to 50 max. 75 M70 35.0 > 93
42 TC-DEL/-TEL G24q-4/GX24q-4 1 x 42.0 CBC-226-142 540426 220–230 A3 –10 to 50 max. 75 M71 48.0 > 93
Push-in twin terminals: 0.5–1 mm² (lamp circuit)
In addition for G24q, GX24q lampholders:
push-in terminals: 0.5–1 mm² (starter circuit)
11
TC-DEL/-TEL Package — Electronic Compact Fluorescent
Lamp
Output Base Type ref. No. Colour temperature Voltage Current Lumen Length Packaging
W K V mA lm mm Qty./Carton
13 G24q-1 TCDEL-13-2700 541054 2700 91 175 900 112 50
13 G24q-1 TCDEL-13-3000 541055 3000 91 175 900 112 50
13 G24q-1 TCDEL-13-4000 541056 4000 91 175 900 112 50
18 G24q-2 TCDEL-18-2700 541057 2700 100 220 1200 127.5 50
18 G24q-2 TCDEL-18-3000 541058 3000 100 220 1200 127.5 50
18 G24q-2 TCDEL-18-4000 541059 4000 100 220 1200 127.5 50
26 G24q-3 TCDEL-26-2700 541060 2700 105 325 1780 147.5 50
26 G24q-3 TCDEL-26-3000 541061 3000 105 325 1780 147.5 50
26 G24q-3 TCDEL-26-4000 541062 4000 105 325 1780 147.5 50
26 GX24q-3 TCTEL-26-2700 541063 2700 105 325 1790 112 50
26 GX24q-3 TCTEL-26-3000 541064 3000 105 325 1790 112 50
26 GX24q-3 TCTEL-26-4000 541065 4000 105 325 1790 112 50
32 GX24q-3 TCTEL-32-2700 541066 2700 100 320 2400 125 50
32 GX24q-3 TCTEL-32-3000 541067 3000 100 320 2400 125 50
32 GX24q-3 TCTEL-32-4000 541068 4000 100 320 2400 125 50
42 GX24q-4 TCTEL-42-2700 541069 2700 135 320 3200 148 50
42 GX24q-4 TCTEL-42-3000 541070 3000 135 320 3200 148 50
42 GX24q-4 TCTEL-42-4000 541071 4000 135 320 3200 148 50
57 GX24q-5 TCTEL-57-2700 541072 2700 182 320 4250 179 50
57 GX24q-5 TCTEL-57-3000 541073 3000 182 320 4250 179 50
57 GX24q-5 TCTEL-57-4000 541074 4000 182 320 4250 179 50
compact
Fluorescent Lamps
tc-deL and tc-teL
tc-deL – double tube

Plain casing, casing: PBT GF, white, T140
Nominal rating: 2/500
Rear fixing holes for self-tapping screws
acc. to ISO 1481/7049-ST4.2-C/F
Front fixing holes for screws M3
Central fixing hole for screw M3
Rotation stop, for cover caps
Weight: 13.2 g, unit: 500 pcs.
Type: 71500
ref. No. 534289
13
TC-D Package — Compact Fluorescent — Magnetics
Lamp
Output Base Type ref. No. Colour temperature Voltage Current Lumen Length Packaging
W K V mA lm mm Qty./Carton
13 G24d-1 TCD-13-2700 541075 2700   91 175   900 112 50
13 G24d-1 TCD-13-3000 541076 3000   91 175   900 112 50
13 G24d-1 TCD-13-4000 541077 4000   91 175   900 112 50
18 G24d-2 TCD-18-2700 541078 2700 100 220 1200 127.5 50
18 G24d-2 TCD-18-3000 541079 3000 100 220 1200 127.5 50
18 G24d-2 TCD-18-4000 541080 4000 100 220 1200 127.5 50
26 G24d-3 TCD-26-2700 541081 2700 105 325 1780 147.5 50
26 G24d-3 TCD-26-3000 541082 3000 105 325 1780 147.5 50
26 G24d-3 TCD-26-4000 541083 4000 105 325 1780 147.5 50
compact
Fluorescent Lamps
tc-d and tc-t
tc-d – double tube